502587727 12/02/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2633870

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD LARRY SUNSDAHL	08/07/2006
AARON DAVID DECKARD	08/28/2006
MARCUS JOHANNES TULLEMANS	08/17/2006
RICHARD E. ECK	08/16/2006
JASON CARL PLUGGE	08/28/2006
ALAN A. MEYER	08/29/2006
LAURIE JEAN RENGEL	08/16/2006
GEOFFREY G. WHITE	08/29/2006
THOMAS SAMUEL PARKS MC COUBREY	08/08/2006
BRIAN MICHAEL SAFRANSKI	09/24/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POLARIS INDUSTRIES INC.
Street Address:	2100 HIGHWAY 55
City:	MEDINA
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55340-9770

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14094747

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 317-237-1000
Email: inteas@faegrebd.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP
Address Line 1: 300 N. MERIDIAN STREET

PATENT

REEL: 031701 FRAME: 0669

\$40,00 14094747

502587727

Address Line 2: SUITE 2700 Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PLR-06-1688.08P-02-US-E	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC J. GROEN	
Signature:	/Eric J. Groen/	
Date:	12/02/2013	
Total Attachments: 12 source=201312-02_PLR-06-1688-08P-02-US-e_Assignmentfrom1688-01P_GrParent#page1.tif source=201312-02_PLR-06-1688-08P-02-US-e_Assignmentfrom1688-01P_GrParent#page2.tif source=201312-02_PLR-06-1688-08P-02-US-e_Assignmentfrom1688-01P_GrParent#page3.tif source=201312-02_PLR-06-1688-08P-02-US-e_Assignmentfrom1688-01P_GrParent#page4.tif source=201312-02_PLR-06-1688-08P-02-US-e_Assignmentfrom1688-01P_GrParent#page5.tif source=201312-02_PLR-06-1688-08P-02-US-e_Assignmentfrom1688-01P_GrParent#page6.tif source=201312-02_PLR-06-1688-08P-02-US-e_Assignmentfrom1688-01P_GrParent#page7.tif source=201312-02_PLR-06-1688-08P-02-US-e_Assignmentfrom1688-01P_GrParent#page8.tif source=201312-02_PLR-06-1688-08P-02-US-e_Assignmentfrom1688-01P_GrParent#page9.tif source=201312-02_PLR-06-1688-08P-02-US-e_Assignmentfrom1688-01P_GrParent#page10.tif source=201312-02_PLR-06-1688-08P-02-US-e_Assignmentfrom1688-01P_GrParent#page11.tif source=201312-02_PLR-06-1688-08P-02-US-e_Assignmentfrom1688-01P_GrParent#page12.tif		

PATENT REEL: 031701 FRAME: 0670

In consideration undersigned,	of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the
Name(s) of Inventors	Richard Larry Sunsdahl, Aaron David Deckard, Marcus Johannes Tullemans, Richard E. Eck. Jason Carl Plugge, Alan A. Meyer, Laurie Jean Rengel, Geoffrey G. White, and Thomas Samuel Parks McCoubrey
maker(s) of an in entitled:	vention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States ("Application")
Title of Application	SIDE-BY-SIDE ATV
Application Information	for which an application for a United States Patent was filed July 28, 2006, Application Serial No.: 11/494,891
Name of Assignee	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to Polaris Industries Inc.
Address of principal place of business	2100 Highway 55 Medina, MN 55340-9770
Insert State of Incorporation (if applicable) or "Not Applicab	a corporation of <u>Delaware</u>

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application, including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising therefrom including Canada and Mexico, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue applications corresponding to the Application or such Letters Patent, and any reexamination of the Application of such Letters Patent, and any foreign patents or patent applications corresponding thereto, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof, and to

cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such Interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at ____

this day of, 2000.	
	Redunt Surry Sunds
	RICHARD LARRY SUNSDAHL Inventor 1
STATE OF Minister COUNTY OF Research	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, Notarial Seal this day of	within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and, 2006.
DEBORAH J. HIGGINS NOTARY PUBLIC—MINNESOTA My Commission Expires JAN. 31, 2010	Notary Public Deborah J. Higgin Printed Name
My Commission Expires: 1-31-2010	
Resident of Ruseum County	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assign this 28 day of 4205+, 2006.	nment at WYUMING MN
this Zn day of Zng ST, 2000.	2221
	Inventor (Signature)
	AARON DAVID DECKARD Inventor 2
COUNTY OF Chinago)SS:	·
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, of Notarial Seal this 28th day of Mugust	within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and _, 2006.
LEILANI M. DICK NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 201	Olevlani M Aick Notary Public Leilani M Dick Printed Name
My Commission Expires: Jan. 31, 2010 Resident of Anota County	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assi this, 2006.	gnment at Medina MV Luven (Signature) MARCUS JOHANNES TULLEMANS
	Inventor 3
STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF HEUNED IN Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public,	within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and
Notarial Seal this 17 day of hugust	, 2006.
MARLYS A. MOONEY Notary Public-Minnesota Liv Commission Extrem Jen 31, 2010	Mary a Mooney Notar Public HAR US A. MOONEY Printed Name
My Commission Expires: Resident of HENNEP County County	<u>0</u> /0

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this as this 16th day of August 2006.	signment at Medina, MN
<i>y</i>	2-16-6
	Inventor (Signature)
	RICHARD E. ECK Inventor 4
STATE OF HEAMPIN)SS:	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public Notarial Seal this day of hugus	c, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and, 2006.
MARLYS A. MOONEY Notary Public-Minnesota	Notary Public Marys A. Mounay Printed Name:
My Commission Expires: Quyuary 31, 2	a de la companya de

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assist this 28 day of August 2006.	gnment at Woming MN
this <u>28</u> day of <u>August</u> , 2006.	1 11
	/lon flere
	Inventor (Signature)
	JASON CARL PLUGGE Inventor 5
STATE OF Minnesota)SS: COUNTY OF Chicago	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, Notarial Seal this 28 m day of August	within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and, 2006.
LEILANI M. DICK	Tielani Weck
MOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA	Notary Public Leilani M. Dict
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2010 \$	Printed Name
My Commission Expires: <u>Jan. 31, 2010</u> Resident of <u>Anoka</u> County	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assist this 22 day of Accept, 2006.	gnment at Wyonning, MIX
	alan O. Mey
	Inventor (Signature) ALAN A. MEYER
Λο΄,	Inventor 6
STATE OF Minnesota)SS:	
8	within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and
Notarial Seal this day of Mugust	, 2006.
LEILANI M. DICK NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA	Allani Whick Notary Public
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2010	Leilani M Dick Printed Name
My Commission Expires: Jun. 31, 2010 Resident of Moka County	

_ <u></u>	Ent at Medina, MN Couring from Rengel AURIE JEAN RENGAL entor 7
STATE OF MINNESOTA)SS: COUNTY OF HENDEPIN)SS: Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, with	in and for said County and State. Witness my hand and
MARLYS A. MOONEY Notary Public-Minnesota No	Marlys a Mooney tary Public MARLYS A. MOONEY Inted Name

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assign this day of August, 2006.	gament at Wy Oming, MN
	Inventor (Signature)
	GEOFFREY G. WHITE Inventor 8
STATE OF Minnesota)SS: COUNTY OF MAGO	
Acknowledged before me, a Natary Public, Notarial Seal this day of	within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and, 2006. Allow Mack Notary Public Leilani Moick Printed Name
My Commission Expires: Jun. 31, 2010 Resident of Anoka County	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assig	gimenial Kasaan, MN
this 8th day of Carry 2006.	Inventor (Signature)
	THOMAS SAMOEL PARKS MCCOUBREY Inventor 9
STATE OF WINWATE)SS:	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, Notarial Seal this day of	within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and, 2006.
DEBORAH J. HIGGINS NOTARY PUBLIC—MINNESOTA My Commission Expires JAN. 31, 2010	Notery Public Deburah J. Higgins Printed Name
My Commission Expires: 1-31-2010 Resident of Seam County	 /.

ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

or "Not Applicable"

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned. Brian Michael Safranski Name(s) of Inventors maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States ("Application") entitled: Title of Application SIDE-BY-SIDE ATV for which an application for a United States Patent was filed July 28, 2006, Application Information Application Serial No.: 11/494,891 the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to Name of Assignee Polaris Industries Inc. Address of 2100 Highway 55 principal place of Medina, MN 55340-9770 business Insert State of a corporation of Delaware Incorporation (if applicable)

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application, including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising therefrom including Canada and Mexico, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue applications corresponding to the Application or such Letters Patent, and any reexamination of the Application of such Letters Patent, and any foreign patents or patent applications corresponding thereto, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such Interference or litigation.

1

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assign this 24 day of September, 2008.	gnment at Roseau MN
	B. Jal., Inventor (Signature)
	Brian Michael Safranski
STATE OF \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and , 2008.
AIGGINSMINNESOTA DIES JAN. 31, 2010	Notary Public Deborah J. Higgins Printed Name
My Commission Expires: 1-31-2010	